
WASTE MANAGEMENT 
6501 Greenland Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32258 
(904) 380-371'.I Office 
(407)466-6743 Cell 

July 2, 2019 

Ms. Andrea Guerrera 
Utilities Financial Manager 
City of Delray Beach 
100 N.W. 151 Avenue 
Delray Beach, FL 33444 

Dear Ms. Guerrera: 

Attached are the new Solid Waste and Recycling Collection rates effective 
October 1, 2019. The rates were adjusted in accordance with our contract terms 
with respect to changes in Disposal, CPI or Fuel where applicable. These rates 
were coordinated with you, and we agree with them as sent to us last week. 
Supporting documentation is included for your review. 

Also note that these rates are based on the current Solid Waste Authority tipping 
fee of $42.00/ton, which is anticipated to be unchanged. If any changes occur in 
the tipping fee, we would require adjustments to the attached rates. 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 904-380-3719. 

,J'}uy~ tffi~. Golder 
Area Pricing Management 

cc: Steve Leitman 
Eileen Simone 
Ellen Smith 



City of Delray Beach 
Commercial Rate Schedule 

Non-Compacted Yardage· Detail Pricing 

Pickups per Week Special Special 
2 • Cubic Yard 2 3 4 5 6 7 Scheduled Unsceduled 

Colleclion Rate $ 42.69 $ 85.38 s 128.07 $ 170.76 $ 213.45 $ 256.14 $ 298.83 
Disposal Charge $ 24.33 $ 48.67 s 73.00 $ 97.34 $ 121.67 $ 146.01 $ 170.34 
Conlainer Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rales $ 67.02 $ 134.05 $ 201.07 $ 268.10 $ 335.12 $ 402.15 $ 469.17 $ 43.19 
Franchise Fee $ 6.70 s 13.40 $ 20.11 $ 26.81 $ 33.51 $ 40.21 $ 46.92 $ 4.32 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 s 0.35 $ 0.35 s 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 74.07 s 147.80 s 221.53 s 295.26 s 368.98 s 442.71 s 516.44 $ 47.51 

3 • Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 64.04 $ 128.08 $ 192.12 s 256.16 $ 320.20 s 384.24 $ 448.28 
Disposal Charge $ 36.53 $ 73.06 $ 109.59 $ 146.12 $ 182.65 $ 219.18 $ 255.71 
Container Services $ $ $ $ s $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 100.57 $ 201.14 $ 301.71 $ 402.28 $ 502.85 $ 603.42 $ 703.99 $ 50.93 
Franchise Fee $ 10.06 $ 20.11 $ 30.17 $ 40.23 $ 50.29 $ 60.34 $ 70.40 $ 5.09 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 s 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 110.98 $ 221.60 $ 332.23 $ 442.86 $ 553.49 $ 664.11 $ 774.74 $ 56.02 

4 · Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate s 85.39 $ 170.78 s 256.17 $ 341.56 $ 426.95 $ 512.34 $ 597.73 
Disposal Charge $ 48.71 $ 97.41 $ 146.12 $ 194.83 $ 243.53 $ 292.24 $ 340.95 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 134.10 $ 268.19 $ 402.29 $ 536.39 $ 670.48 $ 804.58 s 938.68 s 58.67 
Franchise Fee $ 13.41 $ 26.82 $ 40.23 $ 53.64 $ 67.05 $ 80.46 $ 93.87 $ 5.87 
Admin Fee s 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee s 147.86 $ 295.36 $ 442.87 $ 590.38 $ 737.88 $ 885.39 $ 1,032.90 $ 64.54 

6 • Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 128.08 $ 256.16 $ 384.24 $ 512.32 $ 640.40 $ 768.48 $ 896.56 
Disposal Charge $ 73.06 $ 146.12 s 219.18 s 292.24 $ 365.30 $ 438.36 $ 511.42 
Container Services $ $ s s $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 201.14 $ 402.28 $ 603.42 $ 804.56 $ 1,005.70 $ 1,206.84 $ 1,407.98 $ 74.15 
Franchise Fee $ 20.11 $ 40.23 $ 60.34 $ 80.46 s 100.57 $ 120.68 $ 140.80 $ 7.42 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 s 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 221.60 $ 442.86 $ 664.11 $ 885.37 $ 1,106.62 $ 1,327.87 $ 1,549.13 $ 81.57 

B · Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 170.78 $ 341.56 $ 512.34 $ 683.12 $ 853.90 s 1,024.68 $ 1,195.46 
Disposal Charge $ 97.41 $ 194.83 $ 292.24 $ 389.65 $ 487.07 $ 584.48 $ 681.89 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 268.19 $ 536.39 s 804.58 $ 1 072.77 s 1 340.97 $ 1 609.16 $ 1 877.35 $ 89.63 
Franchise Fee $ 26.82 $ 53.64 $ 80.46 $ 107.28 $ 134.10 $ 160.92 $ 187.74 $ 8.96 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 295.36 $ 590.38 s 885.39 $ 1,180.40 $ 1,475.42 $ 1,770.43 $ 2,065.44 $ 98.59 

Franchised flat rate per cubic yard: $ 4.93 
Disposal charge per cubic yard: $ 2.81 
Total regulated rate per cubic yard excludes FF: $ 7.74 
Unscheduled Pick-up Includes Special Service Fee $ 27.71 
Recyclable Materials in Mechanical Containers rate Per Cubic yard $ 4.93 
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City of Delray Beach 
Commercial Rate Schedule 

Compacted Yardage - Detail Pricing 

Pickups per Week Special Special 
2 - Cubic Yard 2 3 4 5 6 7 Scheduled Unscheduled 

Colleclion Rate $ 53.35 $ 106.70 $ 160.05 $ 213.40 $ 266.75 $ 320.10 $ 373.45 
Disposal Charge $ 48.67 $ 97.34 $ 146.01 $ 194.68 $ 243.35 $ 292.02 $ 340.69 
Regulated Rates $ HlHl2 $ 21l4.ll4 $ 3M.ml $ 408.08 $ 5rn. rn $ 1m.12 $ 714.14 $ 51.27 
Franchise Fee $ rn.20 $ 20.40 $ 30.61 $ 40.81 $ 51.01 $ 6U1 $ 71.41 $ 513 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 112.57 $ 224.79 $ 337.02 $ 449.24 $ 561.46 $ 673.68 $ 785.M $ 56.40 

3 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 80.02 $ 160.04 $ 240.06 $ 320.08 s 400.10 $ 480.12 $ 560.14 
Disposal Charge $ 73.00 $ 146.01 $ 219.01 $ 292.02 $ 365.02 $ 438.02 $ 511.03 
Regulated Rates $ 153.02 $ 306.05 $ 459.07 $ 612.1o $ 765.12 $ 918.14 $ 1,071.17 $ 63.05 
Franchise Fee $ 15.30 $ 30.61 $ 45.91 $ 61.21 $ 76.51 $ 91.81 $ rn7.12 $ 6.31 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 168.67 $ 337.01 $ 505.33 $ 673.66 $ 841.98 $ 1,0rn.30 $ 1,178.64 $ 69.36 

4 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 106.69 $ 213.38 $ 320.07 $ 426.76 $ 533.45 $ 640.14 $ 746.83 
Disposal Charge $ 97.34 $ 194.68 $ 292.02 $ 389.35 $ 486.69 $ 584.03 $ 681.37 
Regulated Rates $ 204.03 $ 40806 $ 1l1209 $ 8Hl.11 $ 1,021'.!14 $1.m.17 $ 1,428.20 $ 7483 
Franchise Fee $ 2040 $ 40.81 $ 61.21 $ 81.61 $ rn2.01 $ 122.42 $ 142.82 $ 7.48 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 224.78 $ 449.22 $ 673.65 $ 898.07 $ 1,122.50 $ 1,346.94 $ 1,571.37 $ 82.31 

6 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 160.04 $ 320.08 $ 480.12 $ 640.16 $ 800.20 $ 960.24 $ 1,120.28 
Disposal Charge $ 146.01 $ 292.02 $ 438.02 $ 584.03 $ 730.04 $ 876.05 $ 1,022.05 
Regulated Rales $ 306.05 $ 612.10 $ 918.14 $ 1,224.19 $ 1,530.24 $ 1,836.29 $ 2,142.33 $ 98.39 
Franchise Fee $ 30.61 $ 61.21 $ 91.81 $ 122.42 $ 153.02 $ 183.63 $ 214.23 $ 9.84 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 337.01 $ 673.66 $ 1,0rn.30 $ 1,346.96 $ 1,683.61 $ 2,020.27 $ 2,356.91 $ 108.23 

8 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 213.38 $ 426.76 $ 640.14 $ 853.52 $ 1,066.90 $ 1,280.28 $ 1,493.66 
Disposal Charge $ 194.68 $ 389.35 $ 584.03 $ 778.71 $ 973.38 $ 1,168.06 $ 1,362.74 
Regulated Rates $ 40!!06 $ 816.11 $ 1,22417 $ 1,632.23 $ 2,040.28 $ 2,448.34 $ 2,!!56.40 $ 121.95 
Franchise Fee $ 40.81 $ 81.61 $ 122.42 $ 163.22 $ 204.03 $ 244.83 $ 285.64 $ 12.20 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 449.22 $ 898.07 $ 1,346.94 $ 1,795.80 $ 2,244.66 $ 2,693.52 $ 3,142.39 $ 134.15 
Franchised flat rate per cubic yard: $ 6.16 
Disposal charge per cubic yard: $ 5.62 
Total regulated rate per cubic yard excludes FF: $ 11.78 
Unscheduled Pick-up Includes Special Service Fee $ 27.71 
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City of Delray Beach 
Governmental Properties 

Non-Compacted Yardage - Detail Pricing 

Pickups per Week Special Special 
2 - Cubic Yard 2 3 4 5 6 7 Scheduled Unsceduled 

Collection Rate $ 42.69 $ 85.38 $ 128.07 $ 170.76 $ 213.45 $ 256.14 $ 298.83 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 42.69 $ 85.38 $ 128.07 $ 170.76 $ 213.45 $ 256.14 $ 298.83 $ 43.19 
Franchise Fee $ 4.27 $ 8.54 $ 12.81 $ 17.08 $ 21.35 $ 25.61 $ 29.88 $ 4.32 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 47.31 $ 94.27 $ 141.23 $ 188.19 $ 235.15 $ 282.10 $ 329.06 $ 47.51 

3 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 64.04 $ 128.08 $ 192.12 $ 256.16 $ 320.20 $ 384.24 $ 448.28 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 64.04 $ 128.08 $ 192.12 $ 256.16 $ 320.20 $ 384.24 $ 448.28 $ 50.93 
Franchise Fee $ 6.40 $ 12.81 $ 19.21 $ 25.62 $ 32.02 $ 38.42 $ 44.83 $ 5.09 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 70.79 $ 141.24 $ 211.68 $ 282.13 $ 352.57 $ 423.01 $ 493.46 $ 56.02 

4 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 85.39 $ 170.78 $ 256.17 $ 341.56 $ 426.95 $ 512.34 $ 597.73 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 85.39 $ 170.78 $ 256.17 $ 341.56 s 426.95 $ 512.34 $ 597.73 $ 58.67 
Franchise Fee $ 8.54 $ 17.08 $ 25.62 $ 34.16 $ 42.70 $ 51.23 $ 59.77 $ 5.87 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 94.28 $ 188.21 $ 282.14 $ 376.07 $ 470.00 $ 563.92 $ 657.85 $ 64.54 

6 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 128.08 $ 256.16 $ 384.24 $ 512.32 $ 640.40 $ 768.48 $ 896.56 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 128.08 $ 256.16 $ 384.24 $ 512.32 $ 640.40 $ 768.48 $ 896.56 $ 74.15 
Franchise Fee $ 12.81 $ 25.62 $ 38.42 $ 51.23 $ 64.04 $ 76.85 $ 89.66 $ 7.42 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 141.24 $ 282.13 $ 423.01 $ 563.90 $ 704.79 $ 845.68 $ 986.57 $ 81.57 

8 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 170.78 $ 341.56 $ 512.34 $ 683.12 $ 853.90 $ 1,024.68 $ 1,195.46 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 170.78 $ 341.56 $ 512.34 $ 683.12 $ 853.90 $ 1 024.68 $ 1 195.46 $ 89.63 
Franchise Fee $ 17.08 $ 34.16 $ 51.23 $ 68.31 $ 85.39 $ 102.47 $ 119.55 $ 8.96 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 188.21 $ 376.07 $ 563.92 $ 751.78 $ 939.64 $ 1,127.50 $ 1,315.36 $ 98.59 

7/2/2019 3:25 PM Page 3 City of Delray Beach CPI October 2019 



City of Delray Beach 
City Facilities 

Non-Compacted Yardage - Detail Pricing 

Pickups per Week Special 
2 - Cubic Yard 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pick-U 

Collection Rate $ 31.18 $ 62.35 $ 93.53 $ 124.70 $ 155.88 $ 187.06 $ 218.23 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates s 31.18 s 62.35 $ 93.53 $ 124.70 $ 155.88 $ 187.06 $ 218.23 $ 7.20 
Franchise Fee $ $ $ $ $ $ s $ 
Admin Fee $ $ $ $ s s $ $ 
Total Fee $ 31.18 s 62.35 $ 93.53 $ 124.70 $ 155.88 $ 187.06 $ 218.23 $ 7.20 

3 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 46.76 $ 93.53 $ 140.29 s 187.06 $ 233.82 $ 280.58 $ 327.35 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ s s 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 46.76 s 93.53 $ 140.29 $ 187.06 $ 233.82 $ 280.58 $ 327.35 $ 10.80 
Franchise Fee $ $ s $ $ s s s 
Admin Fee s $ $ s $ $ s $ 
Total Fee $ 46.76 $ 93.53 s 140.29 $ 187.06 $ 233.82 s 280.58 $ 327.35 $ 10.80 

4 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 62.35 $ 124.70 $ 187.06 $ 249.41 $ 311.76 s 374.11 s 436.46 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ $ $ s $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 62.35 $ 124.70 s 187.06 s 249.41 $ 311.76 $ 374.11 $ 436.46 $ 14.40 
Franchise Fee s $ $ $ $ $ s $ 
Admin Fee $ $ $ s $ $ $ $ 
Total Fee $ 62.35 s 124.70 s 187.06 s 249.41 $ 311.76 $ 374.11 s 436.46 $ 14.40 

6 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 93.53 $ 187.06 $ 280.59 $ 374.12 $ 467.65 s 561.18 $ 654.71 
Disposal Charge s $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ s $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 93.53 $ 187.06 s 280.59 $ 374.12 $ 467.65 $ 561.18 $ 654.71 $ 21.60 
Franchise Fee $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Admin Fee $ s $ s $ $ $ s 
Total Fee $ 93.53 $ 187.06 $ 280.59 $ 374.12 $ 467.65 s 561.18 $ 654.71 $ 21.60 

8 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ 124.70 $ 249.40 $ 374.10 $ 498.80 $ 623.50 $ 748.20 $ 872.90 
Disposal Charge $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Container Services $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Regulated Rates $ 124.70 $ 249.40 $ 374.10 $ 498.80 $ 623.50 $ 748.20 $ 872.90 s 28.80 
Franchise Fee s $ $ $ s s $ $ 
Admin Fee $ s $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Total Fee $ 124.70 $ 249.40 $ 374.10 s 498.80 $ 623.50 $ 748.20 $ 872.90 $ 28.80 

Franchised collection rate per cubic yard: $ 3.60 
Disposal charge per cubic yard: $ 
Total regulated rate per cubic yard excludes FF: $ 3.60 
Additional unscheduled pickups (Flat rate plus disposal): $ 10.80 
Franchised collection rate in compactors per cubic yard(1.25 x collection rate $3.52,< 8 Cu Yds): $ 4.51 
Recyclable Materials in Mechanical Containers rate Per Cubic yard $ 3.60 
Collection of Garbage in 96 Gallon Container one time per week Rate per month $ 27.71 
Collection of Recyclable Materials in 96 Gallon Container one time per week Rate per month $ 27.71 
Collection of Solid waste > 8 Cu. Yards- Roll Off Compactor Per Pull NIC 
Collection of Solid waste in Roll Off Containers Per Pull NIC 
Collection of Yard Waste - Clamshell Truck and Driver 5 Days per week Monthly Charge $ 12,413.48 
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City of Delray Beach 
Residential Containerized Condos Exceeding Twice A week Service 

Non-Compacted Yardage - Detail Pricing 

Pickups per Week Special Special 
2 - Cubic Yard 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Scheduled Unscheduled 

Collection Rate $ - $ - $ 42.69 $ 85.38 $ 128.07 $ 170.76 $ 213.45 
Disposal Charge $ - $ - $ $ $ - $ $ - 
Container Services $ - $ - $ $ $ - $ - $ 
Regulated Rates $ - $ - $ 42.69 $ 85.38 $ 128.07 $ 170.76 $ 213.45 $ 9.86 $ 37.57 
Franchise Fee $ - $ - $ 4.27 $ 8.54 $ 12.81 $ 17.08 $ 21.35 $ 0.99 $ 3.76 
Admin Fee $ - $ - $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ - $ - $ 47.31 $ 94.27 $ 141.23 $ 188.19 $ 235.15 $ 10.85 $ 41.33 

3 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ - $ $ 64.04 $ 128.08 $ 192.12 $ 256.16 $ 320.20 
Disposal Charge $ - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - 
Container Services $ - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - 
Regulated Rates $ - $ $ 64.04 $ 128.08 $ 192.12 $ 256.16 $ 320.20 $ 14.79 $ 42.50 
Franchise Fee $ - $ $ 6.40 $ 12.81 $ 19.21 $ 25.62 $ 32.02 $ 1.48 $ 4.25 
Admin Fee $ - $ $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ - $ - $ 70.79 $ 141.24 $ 211.68 $ 282.13 $ 352.57 $ 16.27 $ 46.75 

4 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ $ - $ 85.39 $ 170.78 $ 256.17 $ 341.56 $ 426.95 
Disposal Charge $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ - $ - 
Container Services $ $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ 
Regulated Rates $ $ - $ 85.39 $ 170.78 $ 256.17 $ 341.56 $ 426.95 $ 19.72 $ 47.43 
Franchise Fee $ $ - $ 8.54 $ 17.08 $ 25.62 $ 34.16 $ 42.70 $ 1.97 $ 4.74 
Admin Fee $ $ - $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ - $ - $ 94.28 $ 188.21 $ 282.14 $ 376.07 $ 470.00 $ 21.69 $ 52.17 

6 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ - $ - $ 128.08 $ 256.16 $ 384.24 $ 512.32 $ 640.40 
Disposal Charge $ - $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ - 
Container Services $ - $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ - 
Regulated Rates $ - $ $ 128.08 $ 256.16 $ 384.24 $ 512.32 $ 640.40 $ 29.58 $ 57.29 
Franchise Fee $ - $ $ 12.81 $ 25.62 $ 38.42 $ 51.23 $ 64.04 $ 2.96 $ 5.73 
Admin Fee $ - $ $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ - $ $ 141.24 $ 282.13 $ 423.01 $ 563.90 $ 704.79 $ 32.54 $ 63.02 

8 - Cubic Yard 

Collection Rate $ $ - $ 170.78 $ 341.56 $ 512.34 $ 683.12 $ 853.90 
Disposal Charge $ $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ - 
Container Services $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - 
Regulated Rates $ - $ - $ 170.78 $ 341.56 $ 512.34 $ 683.12 $ 853.90 $ 39.44 $ 67.15 
Franchise Fee $ - $ - $ 17.08 $ 34.16 $ 51.23 $ 68.31 $ 85.39 $ 3.94 $ 6.72 
Admin Fee $ - $ - $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ - $ - $ 188.21 $ 376.07 $ 563.92 $ 751.78 $ 939.64 $ 43.38 $ 73.87 
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City of Delray Beach 

Commercial 96-Gallon MSW Cart Service and Commercial Recycle with Mechanical Containers 

Pickup Frequency (Per Week) 
2 3 4 5 6 

96-Gallon Cart Service 
Collection Rate $ 27.71 $ 55.42 $ 83.13 $ 110.84 $ 138.55 $ 166.26 
Disposal Charge Exh 3B $ 6.08 $ 12.16 $ 18.24 $ 24.32 $ 30.40 $ 36.48 
Regulated Rates $ 33.79 $ 67.58 $ 101.37 $ 135.16 $ 168.95 $ 202.74 

Franchise Fee $ 3.38 $ 6.76 $ 10.14 $ 13.52 $ 16.90 $ 20.27 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 37.52 $ 74.69 $ 111.86 $ 149.03 $ 186.20 $ 223.36 

Mechanical Containers - Recycling = Non-compacted Commercial 
2 - Cubic Yard 1 2 

Collection Rate $ 42.69 $ 85.38 
Disposal Charge Exh 3B $ 24.33 $ 48.67 
Regulated Rates $ 67.02 $ 134.05 
Franchise Fee $ 6.70 $ 13.40 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 74.07 $ 147.80 

3 - Cubic Yard 1 2 

Collection Rate $ 64.04 $ 128.08 
Disposal Charge Exh 3B $ 36.53 $ 73.06 
Regulated Rates $ 100.57 $ 201.14 
Franchise Fee $ 10.06 $ 20.11 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 110.98 $ 221.60 

4 - Cubic Yard 2 

Collection Rate $ 85.39 $ 170.78 
Disposal Charge Exh 3B $ 48.71 $ 97.41 
Regulated Rates $ 134.10 $ 268.19 
Franchise Fee $ 13.41 $ 26.82 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 147.86 $ 295.36 

6 - Cubic Yard 2 
Collection Rate $ 128.08 $ 256.16 
Disposal Charge Exh 3B $ 73.06 $ 146.12 
Regulated Rates $ 201.14 $ 402.28 
Franchise Fee $ 20.11 $ 40.23 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 221.60 $ 442.86 

8 - Cubic Yard 2 
Collection Rate $ 170.78 $ 341.56 
Disposal Charge Exh 3B $ 97.41 $ 194.83 
Regulated Rates $ 268.19 $ 536.39 
Franchise Fee $ 26.82 $ 53.64 
Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 295.36 $ 590.38 
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96-Gallon Cart- Recycling 

Recycle Container Pickup Frequency (Per Week) 
1 2 

Collection Rate $ 27.71 $ 55.42 

Disposal Charge $ $ 

Regulated Rates $ 27.71 $ 55.42 

Franchise Fee $ 2.77 $ 5.54 

Admin Fee $ 0.35 $ 0.35 
Total Fee $ 30.83 $ 61.31 

COMMERCIAL ROLL-OFF RATES (ROLL OFF CONTAINERS & ROLL OFF COMPACTORS> 8 CUBIC YARDS) 

Description 
Collection Rate 

10 
Size in Yards 

15 20 30 40 
232.78 232. 78 232. 78 232.78 232.78 

23.28 
256.06 

Franchise Fee 23.28 23.28 23.28 23.28 
Total Collection Fee 256.06 256.06 256.06 256.06 

Rolloff Rate( includes admin fee in Collection Rate and franchise fee per pull; excludes 
disposal fee and franchise fee in disposal) 

SPECIAL SERVICES Rates not to be Changed during Contract (monthly) 

Frequency 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Commercial; cart Rollout > 10 Ft $ 4.33 $ 8.66 $ 12.99 $ 17.32 $ 21.65 $ 25.98 $ 30.31 
Commercial Dumpster Rollout $ 8.00 $ 16.00 $ 24.00 $ 32.00 $ 40.00 $ 48.00 $ 56.00 
Unlocking Containers $ 5.85 $ 11.69 $ 17.54 $ 23.38 $ 29.23 $ 35.07 $ 40.92 
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Delray Beach Sanitation Rates 

Residential Service (Single Family Homes, Duplexes, Triplexes, Quadplexes and Mobile Homes) 

Curbside Collection with Rollout Carts 

Monthly Service 

FY19 CPI FY20 
Garbage Collection (Exh 3A) $ 4.96 $ 0.11 $ 5.07 
Recycling $ 2.17 $ 0.05 $ 2.22 
Yard Waste $ 1.29 $ 0.03 $ 1.32 
Bulk Waste $ 1.28 $ 0.03 $ 1.31 
Total Fees-Contractor $ 9.70 $ 0.22 $ 9.92 

Administrative Fee $ 0.35 $ $ 0.35 
Franchise Fees(5% of Contrador Fees) Def 40.1 $ 0.49 $ 0.01 $ 0.50 
Total Fees $ 10.54 $ 0.23 $ 10.77 

Side-door Service (Owner Container) 

Monthly Service 

FY19 CPI FY20 
Garbage Collection (Exh 3A) $ 11.92 $ 0.26 $ 12.18 
Recycling $ 2.17 $ 0.05 $ 2.22 
Total Fees-Contractor $ 14.09 $ 0.31 $ 14.40 

Administrative Fee $ 0.35 $ $ 0.35 
Franchise Fees(5% of Contractor Fees) $ 0.70 $ O.Q2 $ 0.72 
Total Fees $ 15.14 $ 0.33 $ 15.47 

Curbside Collection with Disposable Bags 

Monthly Service 

FY19 CPI FY20 
Garbage Collection (Exh 3A) $ 4.96 $ 0.11 $ 5.07 
Recycling $ 2.17 $ 0.05 $ 2.22 
Yard Waste $ 1.29 $ O.Q3 $ 1.32 
Bulk Waste $ 1.28 $ O.Q3 $ 1.31 
Total Fees-Contractor $ 9.70 $ 0.22 $ 9.92 

Administrative Fee $ 0.35 $ $ 0.35 
Franchise Fees(5% of Contractor Fees) $ 0.49 $ 0.01 $ 0.50 
Total Fees $ 10.54 $ 0.23 $ 10.77 

Collection Service with Mechanical Containers( Multi- Family) 

Monthly Service 

FY19 CPI FY20 
Garbage Collection (Exh 3A) $ 3.19 $ 0.07 $ 3.26 
Recycling $ 2.17 $ 0.05 $ 2.22 
Total Fees-Contractor $ 5.36 $ 0.12 $ 5.48 

Administrative Fee $ 0.35 $ $ 0.35 
Franchise Fees{5% of Contractor Fees) $ 0.27 $ 0.01 $ 0.28 

Total Fees $ 5.98 $ 0.13 $ 6.11 

Residential Cart Delivery Fee- Not to Exceed $25.00 (Per Sec. 39.9 of Franchise Agreement) 

Commerical Rates 
Commerical Dumpster Disposal Per Yard Based on 134 LBS 
Solid Waste Authority Confirms MSW Rate Tip Fee Per Ton 

Crty Collection Services Exh. 3C (Additional Services) 
40 Gallon Receptacle at Bus Shelter,Park, Other Location Trash 

Collection (2 Times per week-Per Exhibit 7 & 8) 
40 gallon Receptacle Collection Exhibit 11( 6 times per week) 
40 Gallon Recycling Container at Locations in Exhibit 11 of Recyclable 

Materials (2 Times per week, rate per month-Per Exhibrt 7,8 &11) 

FY20 
$ 2.81 
$ 42.00 

NIC 
NIC 

$ 5.07 

264.696 --~2~7-c~'c:!-='!:ciFrom CPI Chart 

2.21% 
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